

**IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE**

In re:

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA AND
DELAWARE Boy Scouts, LLC,¹

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 20-10343 (LSS)

Jointly Administered

Re: Docket No. 1145, 1190

Hearing Date: September 9, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. (ET)

**CENTURY'S SUPPLEMENTAL SUBMISSION IN SUPPORT OF ITS JOINDER
TO THE DEBTORS' MOTION [DKT. 1145] CENTURY'S SEPARATE REQUEST FOR
RELIEF, OBJECTION TO THE COALITION'S MOTION THAT ITS RULE 2019
STATEMENT BE ACCEPTED [DKT. 1190] OBJECTION TO THE COALITION'S
MOTION TO BE DEEMED A MEDIATION PARTY**

STAMOULIS & WEINBLATT LLC
800 N. West Street
Third Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801

O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Times Square Tower
7 Times Square
New York, New York 10036-6537

*Counsel for Century Indemnity Company, as
successor to CCI Insurance Company, as successor
to Insurance Company of North America and
Indemnity Insurance Company of North America,
Westchester Fire Insurance Company and
Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Company*

¹ The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are as follows: Boy Scouts of America (6300) and Delaware Boy Scouts, LLC (4311). The Debtors' mailing address is 1325 West Walnut Lane, Irving, Texas 75038.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
FACTS DISCLOSED SINCE AFTER THE	3
AUGUST 28, 2020, HEARING	3
A. Van Arsdale/Kosnoff Advertisements Under the Guise of an Assumed Name	3
B. The Disclosures Made Since the Last Hearing About the Coalition / AIS	4
C. The Van Arsdale/Kosnoff Use of Letterhead Other Than That of the Firms They are Authorized to Operate Under by their Respective State Bars. ...	5
D. Who are Messrs. Van Arsdale and Kosnoff?	6
E. Van Arsdale / Kosnoff’s Refusal to be Questioned	7
F. Van Arsdale / Kosnoff Advertising has Nationwide Reach Triggering Ethics Requirements in all 50 States	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. THE COALITION ADVERTISEMENTS MASK THE TRUE NATURE OF THE ENTITY THROUGH WHICH THEY ARE OPERATING	9
II. LAWYERS MAY NOT FALSELY HOLD THEMSELVES OUT AS ASSOCIATED IN A SINGLE PRACTICE	13
III. LAWYERS MAY NOT ADVERTISE IN A MANNER THAT OBFUSCATES THE FACT THAT THE CONTENT IS AN ATTORNEY ADVERTISEMENT	15
IV. VAN ARSDALE AND KOSNOFF ADVERTISING DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE RULES IN THE JURISDICTIONS IN WHICH THEY ASSOCIATE	16
A. Timothy Kosnoff	16
B. Andrew Van Arsdale	17
V. MANDATORY REPORTING REQUIREMENTS	18
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bates v. State Bar of Ariz.</i> , 433 U.S. 350 (1977).....	5
<i>Cent. Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	5
<i>Farrin v. Thigpen</i> , 173 F. Supp. 2d 427 (M.D.N.C. 2001)	6
<i>Fla. Bar v. Went For It, Inc.</i> , 515 U.S. 618 (1995).....	5
<i>Ibanez v. Fla. Dept. of Bus. & Prof’l Regulation, Bd. of Accountancy</i> , 512 U.S. 136 (1994).....	6
<i>In re R.M.J.</i> , 455 U.S. 191 (1982).....	5
<i>Kraft, Inc. v. FTC</i> , 970 F.2d 311 (7th Cir. 1992)	6
<i>Mason v. Fla. Bar</i> , 208 F.3d 952 (11th Cir. 2000)	6
<i>Peel v. Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Comm’n of Ill.</i> , 496 U.S. 91 (1990).....	6, 7
<i>Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary Counsel of the Supreme Court of Ohio</i> , 471 U.S. 626 (1985).....	6
Statutes	
Tex. Gov. Code 81.101 <i>et seq.</i>	13
Other Authorities	
1 Collier on Bankruptcy, ¶ 8.01[1]	10
CA Eth. Op. 2004-167, 2004 WL 3079032.....	8
Conn. Bar Assoc. Comm. on Prof’l Ethics, Informal Op. No. 01-03, 2001 WL 694581	8
Daniel Backer, Note, <i>Choice of Law in Online Legal Ethics: Changing a Vague Standard for Attorney Advertising on the Internet</i> , 70 Fordham L. Rev. 2409, 2415 (2002).....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page(s)
Daniel Callendar, <i>Attorney Advertising and the Use of Dramatization in Television Advertisements</i> , 9 UCLA Ent. L. Rev. 89, 92–95 (2001)	5
Elizabeth Tippet, <i>Medical Advice from Lawyers A Content Analysis of Advertising for Drug Injury Lawsuits</i> , 41 Am. J. L. & Med. 7, 31–32 (2015)	6, 7
SC Adv. Op. 13-05, 2013 WL 7196338	8, 11
William G. Hyland Jr., <i>Attorney Advertising and the Decline of the Legal Profession</i> , 35 J. Legal Prof. 339, 358 (2011)	6
 Rules	
Conn. Statewide Grievance Comm. R. Proc. § 2-28A, Rule 14	15
Fla. Rules Of Prof'l Conduct R. 4-7.2(c)(7)	12
Fla. Rules Prof'l Conduct 4-7.19	15
Ind. Rules of Prof'l Conduct R. 7.5(a)(4)	7
La. Rules Prof'l Conduct 7.7	15
Miss. Rules of Prof'l Conduct R. 7.7(b)	7
Miss. Rules Prof'l Conduct 7.5(g)	15
Model R. Prof'l Conduct 7.1 cmt. [7]	10, 11
Model Rules Prof'l Conduct 7.1 cmt. [3]	9
N.C. Rules of Prof'l Conduct 7.5(a)	7
N.J. Rules of Prof'l Conduct R. 7.5(a)	7
Nev. R. Prof'l Conduct 7.2A.	14
Ohio Rules of Prof'l Conduct 7.5(a)	8
Pa. Rules Of Prof'l Conduct R. 7.2(j)	12
R.I. Rules of Prof'l Conduct R. 7.5(a)	7
Tex. Disciplinary R. Prof'l Conduct 5.05(b)	13
Tex. Disciplinary R. Prof'l Conduct 7.01-7.02 [cmt. 2]	13
